
Subject: Fwd: Fw: Fw: Ayara/Food truck
From: Donald Duckworth <duckworth.donald@gmail.com>
Date: 12/26/2013 11:59 AM
To: Nate Kaplan <nate.kaplan@lacity.org>
BCC: Donald R Duckworth <duckworth.donald@gmail.com>, Andy Loos
<Andy@hbdrollinger.com>, Heather Lemmon <iselpdr@gmail.com>, Jack Davis
<jsdla@aol.com>, John Ruhlen <jruhlen916@aol.com>, Karen Dial
<KDial@hbdrollinger.com>, Miki Payne2 <miki@hbdrollinger.com>, Moheb
Rahman <moheb@hbdrollinger.com>, Sander De Wildt
<sander.dewildt@cbre.com>, William Allen <wfa@hfhltd.com>

Thanks Nate.  We appreciate your support on this.  We just have to draw a line if
we're going to have a viable business district that can pay taxes to support City
services.  The BID Board has taken a strong position on this kind of thing, while
encouraging special event uses.  I know they will appreciate the Council Office's
assistance.

Let's get ready to have DOT write citations if we can't talk Ayara out of this,
which we have tried.  Can DOT write 1 citation per hour (i.e. 8 per day)?   At what
point do they "boot and tow"?   

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: <pat8lyon@gmail.com>
Date: Thu, Dec 26, 2013 at 11:01 AM
Subject: Fw: Fw: Ayara/Food truck
To: Don Duckworth <duckworth.donald@gmail.com>

Sent on the Sprint® Now Network from my BlackBerry®

From: Nate Kaplan <nate.kaplan@lacity.org>
Date: Thu, 26 Dec 2013 10:39:56 -0800
To: Patricia Lyon<pat8lyon@gmail.com>
Subject: Re: Fw: Ayara/Food truck

Yea, she's going to get ticketed then after 1 hour...unless, of course, she moves it
after an hour...pretty lame

On Thu, Dec 26, 2013 at 10:34 AM, <pat8lyon@gmail.com> wrote:
But the issue is she plans to permanently park it on 87 th St and us it as a
kitchen. Its 1 hour parking!
Sent on the Sprint® Now Network from my BlackBerry®
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From: Nate Kaplan <nate.kaplan@lacity.org>
Date: Thu, 26 Dec 2013 10:24:05 -0800
To: Patricia Lyon<pat8lyon@gmail.com>
Subject: Re: Fw: Ayara/Food truck

Not good news. I spoke to Laura about it. There isn't much the City can do to
regulate this food truck or any food truck for that matter. If they get their
letter-rating from County Health they can set up and abide by whatever posted
parking restriction exists.

Yea, I know....

On Sun, Dec 22, 2013 at 10:42 AM, <pat8lyon@gmail.com> wrote:
Where are we on this?

Pat
Sent on the Sprint® Now Network from my BlackBerry®

-----Original Message-----
From: pat8lyon@gmail.com
Date: Fri, 13 Dec 2013 02:13:48
To: Don Duckworth<duckworth.donald@gmail.com>
Reply-To: pat8lyon@gmail.com
Subject: Ayara/Food truck

Don

I spoke to Nate today re the above. We are getting a DOT ruling on the
subject and plan to invite Vanda in for a "discussion".

I will keep you posted. Pat
Sent on the Sprint® Now Network from my BlackBerry®

--
Nate Kaplan
Deputy District Director
Councilmember Mike Bonin
City of Los Angeles, 11th District
310-568-8772 | www.11thdistrict.com

--
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